GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3329
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 31.03.2022)

REPRESENTATION OF COMMUNITIES
3329 DR. NARENDRA JADHAV:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the total posts sanctioned for Additional Secretaries in the Central Government Ministries and out of this, the number of those belonging to SC/ST and OBC communities, the details thereof; and

(b) the total posts sanctioned for Joint Secretaries in the Central Government Ministries and the number of those who belong to SC/ST and OBC communities, the details

thereof?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES
AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)
(a) & (b): Out of 91 Additional Secretaries, the number of officers belonging to SC/ST and OBC communities are 10 and 4 respectively and out of 245 Joint Secretaries, the number of officers belonging to SC/ST and OBC communities are 26 and 29 respectively m various Ministries/Departments under Central Staffing Scheme.
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